"PLAYFIT" PRIVACY POLICY

Who is responsible for the processing of your data?

NEURON APPS, S.L. NIF: B-67521302 www.playfitapp.com

Email: info@playfitapp.com

For what purpose do we treat your personal data?

In NEURON APPS we treat the information provided to us in order to manage the business relationship that binds us, in all its scope, the provision of the service through the use of its application and the despatch of commercial communications or news electronically (unsubscripition of which can always be requested by email to info@playfitapp.com, indicating UNSUBSCRIBE COMMERCIAL COMMUNICATIONS). We deal with contact information (name and email), age and sex to offer you the right program.

Are you over 16 years old?

If you are under 16, WE DO NOT RECOMMEND THE USE OF THIS APP because we believe that assistance of personal trainer is necessary.

If you are under 16, we need the consent of your parents / legal guardians to process your data, so if you use the APP, it is understood that they have previously consented.

How long will we keep your data?

The personal data provided will be kept as long as our business relationship is maintained and up to four years after the end of service. You can always request the deletion of your data if you do not use the APP.

Do we process your payment information?

The purchase of the license to use the APP or other services we offer is made through the AppStore platform managed by the Apple company, so NEURON APPS does not collect or process your bank or payment card data.

What is the authorization for the treatment of your data?

The legal basis for the treatment of your data is the implementation of the service you have contracted.

The data processing to send you commercial communications by email or other means of electronic communication will be carried out under art. 21.2 of Law 34/2002 on services of the information society and electronic commerce that allows us to send you commercial communications that are related to the service consulted or contracted. However, such communications can be opposed at any time (go to the "Rights" section below).

To which recipients will your data be communicated?

NEURON APPS will not make any transfer on the use of, or disclouser of any personal data, except under legal obligation.

However, in NEURON APPS we will have the collaboration of third-party service providers that were hired for each particular case. Moreover, for the provision of such service, it may be necessary that they have access to your personal data, which will be treated with ALL required legal guarantees, following our instructions, prior to subscription of a data protection contract in which we require, among others: to process the data exclusively for the agreed purposes, apply appropriate technical and organizational measures, as well as delete and return the data at the end of the service.

Automated decisions, profiles and applied logic

The company will not make automated decisions.

Information Protection

NEURON APPS adopts the necessary measures to guarantee the security, integrity and confidentiality of the data in accordance with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council, of April 27, 2016, regarding the protection of data of legal individuals in regard to the processing of personal data and the free movement of such.

What are your rights when you provide us with your data?

Anyone has the right to obtain information about their own data that is processed by NEURON APPS.

Likewise, you have the right to request: access to your personal data, its rectification, its deletion, the limitation in its processing, the portability of your data and the opposition to its processing.

To exercise your rights, send an email attaching a copy of your ID to: info@playfitapp.com.

We also inform you that you can contact the Spanish Agency for Data Protection (www.aepd.es) to obtain additional information or to file a claim, for example, if you have not obtained satisfaction in the exercise of your rights.